BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2020-235

Mayor Engelstad offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHERAS, Halloween and days prior thereto and days thereafter have at times created disorder and damage to the property and have been against the welfare and safety of residents of the Borough of Bradley Beach; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council feel it to be in the best interests and welfare of the Borough of Bradley Beach and its residents that reasonable regulations be imposed under the provisions of the ordinance providing for the imposition of a curfew and to prevent disturbances and preserve peace and order;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a curfew be put into effect commencing with October 30, 2020 through November 1, 2020, that no person seventeen years of age and under shall be allowed on any of the streets of the Borough of Bradley Beach unless accompanied by a parent or guardian between the hours of 8:00 P.M. and 6:30 A.M.; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that within the resolution be deemed an action of the Mayor and Council.

Seconded by Councilman Gubitosi and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Engelstad	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Kelly Barrett, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the October 13, 2020 meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk